67 5909999 Budg Res/Cash Forward -   -   -   -   -   Inflation 2,809,840   (2,809,840)   -   3,049,281   (3,049,281)   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

-
Total Operating Expenses 3,583,609$   4,219,233$   4,518,263$   4,657,816$   4,519,670$   -$   9,415,323$   (3,354,309)$   6,061,014$   10,766,080$   (4,000,976)$   6,765,104$   6,862,936$   7,212,242$   7,574,317$   7,881,990$   8,203,719$   8,540,234$   8,892,311$   9,260,770$

Table 5

Hernando County, Florida
Building Department Fee Analysis

Allocation of Test Year Operating Expenses to Building Department Functions

Building Deparment Expenses Allocated Between Plan Review and Inspection [3]
Test Year Plan Review Inspection Other (Indirect)

Line Account 2025 Allocation Percent Amount Percent Amount Percent Amount
No. No. Description Adjusted [1] Reference Allocation Allocated Allocation Allocated Allocation Allocated

Fund 4611 - Building Department
1 5101200 Salaries & Wages-Regular 2,799,979$   BuildSal 35.31% 988,669$   47.20% 1,321,586$   17.49% 489,724$
2 5101212 Salaries Market Adjustments 39,218   BuildSal 35.31% 13,848   47.20% 18,511   17.49% 6,859

Vacant Postion Salary Reduction (199,505)   BuildSal 35.31% (70,445)   47.20% (94,166)   17.49% (34,894)
3 5101220 Salaries & Wages-On Call -   BuildSal 35.31% -   47.20% -   17.49% -
4 5101400 Salaries & Wages-Overtim 10,000   BuildSal 35.31% 3,531   47.20% 4,720   17.49% 1,749
5 5101501 Special Pay-Stipends -   BuildSal 35.31% -   47.20% -   17.49% -
6 5102100 Fica Taxes-Matching 202,701   BuildSal 35.31% 71,573   47.20% 95,675   17.49% 35,453
7 5102200 Retirement Contributions 473,141   BuildSal 35.31% 167,065   47.20% 223,322   17.49% 82,754
8 5102210 Retirement Cont-Gasb68/7 74,929   BuildSal 35.31% 26,457   47.20% 35,366   17.49% 13,105
9 5102300 Life & Health Insurance 814,828   BuildSal 35.31% 287,715   47.20% 384,598   17.49% 142,516

10 5102400 Workers Comp Premiums 27,781   BuildSal 35.31% 9,809   47.20% 13,112   17.49% 4,859
11 5102600 Opeb-Tot Liab Portion 17,200   BuildSal 35.31% 6,073   47.20% 8,118   17.49% 3,008
12 5102601 Opeb-Def Out Portion -   BuildSal 35.31% -   47.20% -   17.49% -
13 5102602 Opeb-Def Inf Portion -   BuildSal 35.31% -   47.20% -   17.49% -
14 5303401 Contracted Services 510,843   Inspections 0.00% -   100.00% 510,843   0.00% -
15 5303410 Contr Srv-Janitorial/Pes 37,730   Other 0.00% -   0.00% -   100.00% 37,730
16 5303426 Contr Srv-Microfilming -   Inspections 0.00% -   100.00% -   0.00% -
17 5303436 Contr Srv-Temp Labor 5,000   Inspections 0.00% -   100.00% 5,000   0.00% -
18 5304001 Travel & Per Diem 6,000   PC/IPE FTE 50.69% 3,041   49.31% 2,959   0.00% -
19 5304004 Travel & Per Diem-Class 110   PC/IPE FTE 50.69% 56   49.31% 54   0.00% -
20 5304101 Comm Svc,Devices,Accessr 32,052   PC/IPE FTE 50.69% 16,247   49.31% 15,805   0.00% -
21 5304205 Postage And Freight 8,500   Other 0.00% -   0.00% -   100.00% 8,500
22 5304301 Utility Srv-Elec/Wtr/Swr 39,000   Other 0.00% -   0.00% -   100.00% 39,000
23 5304401 Rental/Lease-Equipment 1,416   Other 0.00% -   0.00% -   100.00% 1,416
24 5304501 Insurance & Bonds-Premiu 165,874   Other 0.00% -   0.00% -   100.00% 165,874
25 5304601 Repair/Maint-Bldg & Grd 161,500   Other 0.00% -   0.00% -   100.00% 161,500
26 5304602 Repair/Maint-Vehicles 46,000   Inspections 0.00% -   100.00% 46,000   0.00% -
27 5304603 Repair/Maint-Equipment 4,220   Inspections 0.00% -   100.00% 4,220   0.00% -
28 5304605 Repair/Maint-DP Equipment -   Inspections 0.00% -   100.00% -   0.00% -
29 5304701 Printing & Binding 3,530   Other 0.00% -   0.00% -   100.00% 3,530
30 5304901 Advertising-Legal 275   Other 0.00% -   0.00% -   100.00% 275
31 5304918 Oper Exp-Bldg Demolition -   Other 0.00% -   0.00% -   100.00% -

[…]

34 Permit Coordinator 30.08$ 0.64$ 30.72$ 5.00% 32.25$
34 Permit Coordinator 25.75$ 0.54$ 26.29$ 5.00% 27.61$
34 Permit Coordinator 35.98$ 0.76$ 36.74$ 5.00% 38.58$
35 Permit Coordinator 42.57$ 0.90$ 43.47$ 5.00% 45.64$
36 Permit Coordinator 33.19$ 0.70$ 33.89$ 5.00% 35.59$
37 Permit Coordinator 36.53$ 0.77$ 37.30$ 5.00% 39.17$
38 Permit Coordinator 30.51$ 0.64$ 31.15$ 5.00% 32.71$
39 Permit Coordinator 30.30$ 0.64$ 30.94$ 5.00% 32.49$
40 Permit Supervisor 40.67$ 0.86$ 41.53$ 5.00% 43.61$
41 Lead Permit Coordinator LPC 42.63$ 0.90$ 43.53$ 5.00% 45.71$
42 Average PC 36.90$

Inspector/Plans Examiner / Permit Supervisor IPEPS 88.33$

43 Permit Supervisor PS 40.67$ 0.86$ 41.53$ 5.00% 43.61$

Table 8

Hernando County, Florida
Building Department Fee Analysis

Fixed Asset Renewal and Replacement Deposit Analysis

Assumed Estimated Est. Future Annual Asset Estimated 2024
Line Original As Fiscal Year Short Term Service Life Years Replacement Replacement Asset Repl. Annual
No. Cost [1] Adjustments Quantity Adjusted in Service [1] Long Term Years [2] In Service Value Accrual Funds Accrual

As of:
1 Cost Escalator for Replacement Value / Prior to Test Year Short Term Assets=> 3.50% 2024
2 Long Term Assets=> 1.50%

Fixed Assets
3 Standard Laptop 2,350$ $ 25 58,750$ 2022 3 2 65,137$ 21,712$ 43,424$ 21,712$
4 Dock 360 29 10,440 2022 3 2 11,575 3,858 7,716 3,858
5 Monitor 275 58 15,950 2022 3 2 17,684 5,895 11,790 5,895
6 HDMI Cord 10 29 290 2022 3 2 322 107 214 107
7 Rugged Laptop 2,730 18 49,140 2022 3 2 54,482 18,161 36,322 18,161
8 iPhones 900 20 18,000 2022 3 2 19,957 6,652 13,304 6,652
9 Clinton Complex 1,264,778 1 1,264,778 2003 40 21 2,294,331 57,358 114,716
10 Clinton Complex Renovation 36,281 1 36,281 2007 38 17 63,883 1,681 28,577 1,681
11 Clinton Complex Renovation 141,529 1 141,529 2007 38 17 249,204 6,558 111,486 6,558
12 Clinton Complex Renovation 12,698 1 12,698 2007 38 17 22,359 588 9,996 588

13 Subtotal Other Fixed Assets 1,461,911 1,607,856 2,798,934 122,570 262,829 179,928

Test Year Period Capital Expenditures
14 Improv (Grtr Than 10,000 185,000$ $ 185,000$ 2025 40 0 732,463$ 18,312$ $ $
15 Equipment $5000 Or More 28,000 (28,000) 2024 3 0
16 Expand Parking Lot 600,000 600,000 2026 40 0 2,375,556 59,389
17 Garage Build Out 2,100,000 2,100,000 2027 40 0 8,314,445 207,861

18 Subtotal Current Period Capital Expenditures 2,913,000 (28,000) 2,885,000 11,422,464 285,562

19 Total Fixed Assets and Capital Expenditures 4,374,911$ (28,000)$ 4,492,856$ 14,221,398$ 408,132$ 262,829$ 179,928$

Table 9

Hernando County, Florida
Building Department Fee Analysis

Projected Test Year Fund Balance and Investment Income Determination

Fiscal Year Ending September 30,
Line Historical FY
No. Description 2023 2024 2025 2026

TEST YEAR ESTIMATED EOY FUND BALANCE SUMMARY:

1 Operating Reserves 2,550,797$   1,910,955$   1,825,423$   2,277,409$
2 Capital Replacement Reserve 3,147,829   3,142,757   2,553,528   633,456